-- '
-: '.t:,,,
Miniature Power Relay N
V23016-DO***-A*9*
1 changeover or 1 twfn make contact
Dust-protected
With additional solder pin
for fixing

*
Miniature Power Relay N
Ordering code
Block 2 Block 3
Di git
Black 1
123456 7. 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Basic type number ------~
of miniature power relay N
Versfon see
pages 5.4 to 5.8
-Coil number..,
see Ja.ble 2
Contact arrangement --------------------~
see table 1
Ordering example: V23016-B0006-A101
Miniature power relay N, for printed circuits (upright mounting), coil 24 V nomina! voltage,
1 changeover, contact materia! silver, gold-flashed
SCS - Preferred standard types
Relays:V23016-A0002-A 101
-A0004-A 101
-AOOOS-A 101
V23016-B0006-A 101
-80006-A 102
-B0006-A201
-B0006-A401
-B0013-A101
V23016-00002-A 101
-00004-A 101
-00005-A 101
-00005-A191
-00005-A201
Screws: 000933-G0040-S001
-G0060-S001
Nut: 000439-B0020-S001
V23016-A0006-A 101
-A0006-A201
-A0006-A401
-A0013-A101
V23016-C0002-A 101
-COOOS-A 101
-C0005-A201
V23016-00006-A 101
-00006-A 191
-00006-A 192
-00006-A201
-00006-A291
-00007-A291
V23016-B0002-A101
-B0004-A101
-BOOOS-A 101
-B0005-A201
V23016-C0006-A 101
-C0006-A201
-C0013-A 101
5.9
I
I
t
I
I
*
"l'i· 1':·
''.l
11':
;:1
:t•
I:,
'
'I ~ !.
Miniature Power Relay N
Table 1 Characteristics